9380402 POST-TENSIONING GROUT
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW
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Barry Smith
414-4776
Comment: (4-16-11)
Is there recent testing/documentation to support the statement that current products on the QPL
meet the new requirement for chloride content?

Response: In the initial review of the data, the State Materials Office determined that no current
products would be eliminated from QPL. After further review of the data, it was found that based
on the latest test results 1 grout would be eliminated from the approved list and 3 would remain.
The State Materials Office is in contact with the manufacturer with the results of this
investigation.
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John Newton
Comments: (5-24-11)
For the notes for the table: The second sentence for “***” should be the second sentence for

hdededk??

***Adjustments to flow rates will be achieved by strict compliance with the manufacturer’s recommendations.-Fhe-time-of-efflux

is-the-time-te-fill-a-ene-liter-containerplaced-directhy-underthe-flow-cone:
****Modify the ASTM C 939 test by filling the cone to the top instead of to the standard level. The time of efflux is the time to fill
a one liter container placed directly under the flow cone.

Response: This change was to move the language from the body of the Section to the footnotes
in the table. The current requirements have not been revised. However, in reviewing this
comment, this is correct, the language should be moved. It will be addressed along with other
changes to simplify the modifications to ASTM 939 and ASTM 940 in the next revision of
Section 938 planned for the July 2012 workbook.

No change at this time.
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